(iv) our conversion from a limited liability company to a corporation. Dilution in pro forma net tangible book value per share represents the
difference between the amount per share paid by investors in this offering and the net tangible book value per share of our common stock
outstanding immediately after this offering.

   After giving effect to the items discussed above and the sale of 11,764,706 shares of common stock in this offering, based upon an
assumed initial public offering price of $17.00 per share, the midpoint of the range set forth on the cover of this prospectus, after deducting
underwriting discounts and commissions and estimated expenses payable by us in connection with this offering, our pro forma as adjusted net
tangible book value as of September 30, 2012 would have been approximately $267.0 million, or $6.44 per share of common stock. This
represents an immediate increase in pro forma net tangible book value of $3.68 per share to existing stockholders and immediate dilution of
$10.56 per share to new investors purchasing shares of common stock in this offering at the initial public offering price.

   The following table illustrates this per share dilution:

Assumed initial public offering price per share $ 17.00
Pro forma net tangible book value per share as of September 30, 2012 $ 2.76
Increase in pro forma net tangible book value per share attributable to new investors 3.68

Pro forma, as adjusted net tangible book value per share as of September 30, 2012 (as adjusted to give effect to this
offering) 6.44

Dilution per share to new investors $ 10.56

   The following table summarizes, as of September 30, 2012, on a pro forma as adjusted basis giving pro forma effect to the items
discussed above and the sale of 11,764,706 shares of common stock in this offering, the number of shares of our common stock purchased from
us, the aggregate cash consideration paid to us and the average price per share paid to us by existing stockholders and to be paid by new
investors purchasing shares of our common stock from us in this offering. The table assumes an initial public offering price of $17.00 per share,
the midpoint of the range set forth on the

35

Edgar Filing: BOISE CASCADE, L.L.C. - Form S-1/A

52

Table of Contents

cover of this prospectus, before deducting estimated underwriting discounts and commissions and offering expenses payable by us in connection
with this offering.

Shares Purchased Total Consideration Average Price
Per SharesNumber Percent Amount Percent

(millions) (millions)
Existing stockholder 29.7 71.6% $ 380.6 65.6% $ 12.81
New investors 11.8 28.4 200.0 34.4 17.00

Total 41.5 100% $ 580.6 100%

   A $1.00 increase (decrease) in the assumed initial public offering price of $17.00 per share, the midpoint of the price range set forth on
the cover of this prospectus, would increase (decrease) the total consideration paid by investors participating in this offering by $11.8 million, or
increase (decrease) the percent of total consideration paid by investors participating in this offering by 1.3% and (1.4)%, respectively, assuming
that the number of shares offered by us, as set forth on the cover of this prospectus, remains the same and before deducting the estimated